
.ffi Republic of the Philippines

PHITIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 - Central Visayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

RFQ # 2022-03-208

28 March 2022

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-R07) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake Altemative Mode of Procurement Small Value

Prccurement for Crter,n-q seryices for lhe 3rd level teining April 2022 Labor Force Suryey (LFS/)Suruey wilh ridet of Phil lD Syslem on Ap l 5-A ,2022

Name of Proiect

Solicitation (/fposted at the PhiIGEPS)

Purchase Request No.

Location

Brief Description

Quantity

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

Contract 0uration

Date of Delivery

3rd level training Apil2022 Labot Force Survey (LFg)Suruey wilh ider ot Phil lD Sydem

0700-2022-03-043

0722-2022-03-024

PSA Cebu Conference Room, 2/F Martina Sugbu Center, P. Burgos St., Cebu Crty

Caterin Services

26 pax per day for 4 days

Php52,000.00

5-8 April 2022

5-8 April 2022

Please quote your best price for he item described herein, subject to tre Terms and Conditions provided in his RFQ. Submit your sealed quotatlon duly s[ned by
you or your duly authorized representative personally not later han 91 Aoril 2022, 12:00 Noon through tle address ZIE ttartina Suobu Center. P. Buroos SL,
Cebu Citv.

,Vot€; Orri,e submiss ion of ecconplished bial fom/s will not be accepted.

For any clarification, you may mntact ltls. Cynthia A. Pohan$llrs. Fanah Canasa/irs. Ryke T. Hermoso at telephone no. (032) 25$8573.

EDWINA M.

R07 BAC Chairperson

Terms and Conditions:

1. 0nly the suppliers registered at the Philippine Govemment Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS)shall be allowed to submitttre quotation.

2. All entries must be q/pewritten/printed legibly in he Bid Form. Failure to use his lorm will result to disqualification of your bid.

3. Bidders shall provide corecl and accurate information required in fiis form,

4. Bidders may quote lor any or all lots and must quote all the items under a specific lot.

5. Any interlineations, erasures or overwiting shallbe valid only if they are signed or initialed by you oryourduly authorized representative/s.

6. Late submission ofquotation shallnot be accepted.

7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each item/lot shall be diEualified.

8. Award of contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated and Responsit/e Bidder which complies with the specifications and other terms and conditions as
stated herein.

9. The Lorvest Calculated and Responsive Biddershall be informed immediately.



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Region 7- Central Msayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Page 2

10. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lo,r/est Calculated Ouotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive ouotation, the PSA shall

adopt and employ 'dralvlots" as the tie-breaking method to fnally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

11. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.

12. The PSA shall have the right to inspecl and/or to test the goods to confirm heir conformity to the technical specifications.

13. The following documentary requirements must be submitted prior to issuance of Purchase orderrcontract:

. Volid Moyot's/Business Permit

. Philc EPS Reg istrotion Numbet/Certificote

. lncome/Business Tox Return (tot ABCJ dbove P50OK)

. Omnibus Swom Stotement (Jot ABC' dbove P50K,

14. The PSA reserves the right to rqecl any or all bid proposals, or declares he bidding a failure, or nol to award the contracl, and makes no assurance that a

contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation.

15. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporling documents, i.e. documentary requirements mentioned above (item no.

13), billing statement from the supplier. our Govemment Servicing Bank, i.e. the Land Bank of the Philippines, shall credit the amount due to the supplier's identified

bank acmunt not earlier than twenty-four (24 hours), but not later than forty€ight (48) hours, upon receipt ofour advice.

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one lenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value ol the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed
per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract,

without prqudice to other courses of action and remedies to it.



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Region 7 - Central Visayag

REOUEST FOR OUOTATION

Page 3

IMPORTANT NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Make sure to read the Terms and Conditions stated in the Request lor Quotation before filling out this form.

2. Use this form for your quotation. Additional bidde/s proposal can also be attached to this form.

3. Accomplish this form conectly and accurately.

4. Do not alter the contents olthis form in any way.

5. All technical specifrcations are mandatory. Failure to comply with any of the mandatory requirements will disqualify your quotation

6. Ensure to indicate the price ror lhe whole lot and the unit price per unit.

7. Ensure lo fll-up the T0TAL AMoUNT lN WoRDS

8. Ensure to check tre 'Compliance wifr Technical Specifications" Column.

9. Submit your bid sealed in an envelope.

10. Failure to follow these instruclions will result to tre diEualification ol your entire quotation/tid

Item

No.

Item/s and specification/s
(minimum)

U nit Qtv

Apprcved BudgAt
lot lha Cont',,c,l
(ABC) pw unit

Unit Price
(in Peso)

P/ease

indicate your

offerkrice
here-

Total

Amounl
(VAT

inclusive)

1

Catering servicB tor the 3rd level training April 2022

Labor Force Survey (LFS0Survey with rider of Phil l0
System on April S8 , 2022 at PSA Cebu Prov'l Otfice

LOT 1 52,000.00 ()

Number of pax: 26 pax per day @ 500.00 for four days ()

Food Requiremenls;

'1 AL.4 Snacks, buffet lunch, and PM snacks ()
*Lunch - rice, soup, appetizer, 3 main course (fol

fish, it
()

should not be cream dory), dessert, and drinks (fresh fiuit ()
juice not powdered juice) ()

'Pl\4 snacks with drinks (fresh fruitjuice) ()

2. Serving Time

'AM snacks - should be serve by 10: a.m ()
*Lunch - should bre ready by 12:00 nn ()
'PM snacks - should be serve by 3:00 pm ()

IIIIII

rII I

Compliance with
Technical

Specifications
(please check)

()

()

()

()

()

NO

()

BID FORM

YES

ll
I

LT

E

F

L

=

fT

I



3. Provision of free flowing mffee during the entire function ()

4 Provision of candies and mixed nuts during entire function ()
5.Provision of mineral water with al least 1(one) water

dispenser
()

Other Requirements

1. At least 1 (one)standby waiter ()
2. Aftercare must be observe by the waitersicaterer ()
3. Send billanangement ()
4.Price quotation/s validity: Must be valid for a period of
lhirty(30) calendar days from the date of submission o
5. Mode of payment: Send BillAnangement or 15-30 $/orling

days affer the receipt ofthe billing statement o

IIIIIIIIII

()

()

()

()

o
TOTAL ATIOUNT IN WORDS :

0ther Requirements:

Tems of Payment:

Paynent shall be made eilhe,, thrcugh check ot Lend Benk's LDDAP-ADNBank Transfer facility, wilhin ahw R0) days eftet
SuDmission of Bi inglstatement of Account ald Uset Acceptence ol the prcduct. Bank fnnsler f* shall be charyd againsl ahe

creditor's accounl

PaYnent Details:

Banking lnstitution

Account Number:

Account Name:

Branch

After having carefuily read and accepted your Terms and Conditions. l/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Prinled Name of authorized representative/Signature_
Position:

Name of Company

TIN #: (Please specit if YAI or NoN-VAT\

Address

Fax No.

Date:

TelNo

EmailAddress

Cellphone No._


